



\$~115

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rajesh Mahna, Mr Ramanand
Roy, Mr K.G. Bansal and Mr Mayank
Kotus, Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI

GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

CM APPL. 40954/2024

1. Exemption is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10001/2024

3. Issue notice.
4. Mr Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing for respondents accepts notice and seeks time to take instructions and if necessary, file a reply.
5. Let the same be filed within a period of one week from date. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 28.08.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 22, 2024

RK