



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**
MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ramanand Roy, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, Senior Standing
Counsel, CBIC for R-2 to 5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **28.08.2024**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 20.01.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 28, 2024

akc