



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahana, Mr.
Ramanand Roy, Mr. Mayank
Kouts and Mr. Shiva Narana,
Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
& ANR.**Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

The Division Bench is not assembling today, as Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Yashwant Varma has gone to attend an International Conclave.

List again on 07.02.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 20,2025/DR