



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Mr.
Ramanand Roy, Mr. Mayank
Kouts, Mr. Shiva Narana, Ms.
Silky Wadhwa, Ms. Ridhi
Mahna and Mr. Mukesh Yadav,
Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
& ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Aggarwal, ASC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
07.02.2025

%

The record would reflect that despite time having been granted earlier, the respondents have failed to file a reply. We, consequently grant Mr. Aggarwal, learned counsel, two weeks' further time to do so, failing which this matter shall proceed ex parte and on the state of the record as it exists today.

Let the matter be called again on 28.02.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
FEBRUARY 07, 2025/akc