



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Mr.
Ramanand Roy, Mr. Mayank
Kouts & Mr. Shiv Narang,
Adv.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS
AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.**Respondents

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

Due to paucity of time this matter could not be taken up for
hearing today.

Let the matter be called again on 22.04.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/v