



\$~141

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 10001/2024

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Mr. Ramanand
Roy, Mr. Mayank Kouts & Mr. Shiv
Narang, Advs.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. KG Gopalakrishnan, Ms. Nisha
Mohan Das and Mr. Kunwar Raj
Singh, Advocates for
R/DJST/GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit be filed on behalf of the Department of Trade & Taxes, within four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. List before Joint Registrar on 03rd July, 2025 for completion of pleadings.
5. List before Court on 19th August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/v/ss