



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**
MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Mahna, Mr. Ramanand
Roy, Mr. Mayank Kouts, Mr. Shiva
Narang, Ms. Silky Wadhwa and
Ms.Ridhi Mahna Advocates.

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.G. Gopoolakrishnan and
Ms.Nisha Mohandas, Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for the respondents submits that she has still not received instructions from the department and requests for some more time to file counter affidavit, which request is opposed by counsel for the petitioner. However, in the interest of justice, two weeks time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 08.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 3, 2025/sk