



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**
MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ramanand Roy, Advocate

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Girish Kaul, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents despite sufficient time. Today again, counsel for the respondents submits that they have not received any instructions from the department. In the interest of justice, let counter affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 8, 2025/sk