



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10001/2024**

MODI INFOSOL PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF DELHI GOODS AND SERVICE TAX &
ANR.**Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At joint request, list on 10th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/DM